Pr
im
ar
y
O
pe
ni
ng
Se
co
nd
ar
y
O
pe
ni
ng
El
ec
G
as
WP3-75x60x5mm WP3-75x60x5mm
WP3-75x60x5mm
W
P3
-7
5x
60
x5
m
m
W
P3
-7
5x
60
x5
m
m
250 x 150 x 6.3 RHS c/w 350 x 10mm
welded plate to u/s. 8mm thick stiffener
plates @ 900mm centres. 3300mm long
galvanised lintel with 183mm bearing
each end onto 588mm long padstones
200 x 100 x 10 RHS c/w 303 x 10mm
welded plate to u/s. 8mm thick stiffener
plates @ 900mm centres. 3300mm long
galvanised lintel with 183mm bearing each
end
A
Refer to standard detail
A/SD/S90/B/07 for
typical gas & electricity
meter box setting out
C
Kitchen/Family/Dining
Utility
Living
W/C
Cup'd
Study
900 (4b) 2935 x 2100h
(2.5b+57.5mm)
722.5
x 2100h
965 102.5
67
5
22
5
225
SVP
225
SVP
SVP
Sink waste
Water entry
1000
1 2 3 4 5
6
100 1517 63 1367 63 3343
60
88
10
0
93
2
63
10
83
12
5
25
87
1287.5 1523 (Opening) 1147
42
75
63
30
75
10
0
16
15
63
17
87
11
75
371 904 415
11
4
90
4
11
4
222
850 2283 337
45°
45°
176 940 444 63 1370
91
82
8
76
4785
2718
13
25
1101
1038 63 3685
88
90
4
82
1
13
25
13
14
1046 471
2519
1419 900
198 965 405
D2
(610)
D8
(838)
D7
(838)
D3
(838)D5
(848)
D4
(838)
W7
W5
D6
(762)
W3
W4
W6
225
EJ
EJ
(L3)
(L1) (L2)
(L4)
(L5)
(L7)
(L10)
(L11)
86
3
3958
Standard Detail
Windpost
A/SD/S20/C/01
Standard Detail
Windpost
A/SD/S20/C/01
Standard Detail
Windpost
A/SD/S20/C/01
Hall
20
90
10
0
26
00
(L8)(L9)
27
00
 (1
2b
)
26
95
 (1
2b
)
61
87
.5
 (2
7.
5b
)
337.5
1790 (8B) 1810 X 1500h 1790 (8b)1287.5 (5.5b+50mm) 2127.5 x 1500h 2210 (10b)
67
5
(3
b)
53
95
 (2
4b
)
55
12
.5
 (2
4.
5b
)
16
77
.5
 (7
.5
b)
18
10
 x
 1
35
0h
20
25
 (9
b)
1227.5 (5.5b) 2935 x 2100h 1227.5 (5.5b)
Bay Setting Out and Lintel detail
Country Bay: 10/AT/03
Town Bay: 10/AT/04
1026 (4.5b+17.5mm)
x 2100h
965 219
5625 (25b) 5390 (24b)
(1.5b)
337.5
5625 (25b) 5390 (24b)
12
27
.5
 (5
.5
b)
12
47
.5
 x
 1
05
0h
16
77
.5
 (7
.5
b)
12
47
.5
 x
 1
05
0h
78
7.
5
(3
.5
b)
Standard Detail
Windpost to Padstone
A/SD/S20/C/07
2
40/0/02
22
5
22
5
2618 100 3973
D1
(848)
W1 W2
(L6)
Movement Joint to
rendered plots 327.5
render return
Wall LegendWall Legend (100mm Cavity)
Standard External Insulated Cavity Wall
102.5mm facing brickwork
100mm cavity filled with blown mineral fibre insulation
100mm aerated concrete block (2.9N/mm²)
12.5mm gypsum board on adhesive dabs
External Uninsulated Cavity Wall (to garage, cold roof space etc.)
102.5mm facing brickwork
100mm air cavity
100mm aerated concrete block (2.9N/mm²)
Party Wall
100mm mid strength aerated concrete block (3.6N/mm²)
100mm Party Wall blown glass mineral wool insulation
100mm mid strength aerated concrete block (3.6N/mm²)
12.5mm gypsum board on adhesive dabs
Internal Blockwork Partition Between Dwelling and Garage
100mm aerated concrete block (2.9N/mm²)
70mm British Gypsum Thermaline Super Thermal Laminate Plasterboard
on adhesive dabs
Internal Blockwork Partition
12.5mm gypsum board on adhesive dabs
100mm aerated concrete block (2.9N/mm²)
12.5mm gypsum board on adhesive dabs
Structural Stud Partition
12.5mm gypsum board   |   12.5mm OSB2 sheathing
63 x 38mm timber studs (studs and noggings rotated through 90°)
12.5mm gypsum board   |   12.5mm OSB2 sheathing
Non-Load Bearing Stud Partition
12.5mm gypsum board
63 x 38mm timber studs
12.5mm gypsum board
Stud Partition with Acoustic Insulation
12.5mm gypsum board
63 x 38mm timber studs, with 65mm thick Isover APR 1200 acoustic
insulation packed between
12.5mm gypsum board
Mid Strength External Insulated Cavity Wall
102.5mm facing brickwork
100mm cavity filled with blown mineral fibre insulation
100mm mid strength aerated concrete block (3.6N/mm²)
12.5mm gypsum board on adhesive dabs
Note:- all blockwork drawn magenta to be 3.6N/mm²
Note:- all blockwork drawn blue to be 7.3N/mm²
Refer to current Construction Specification for further details
For Country Tile (CT), Country Weatherboard (CW) and Town Tile (TT), external skin to be
replaced with 3.6N/mm² lightweight aggregate blocks to areas which are to receive alternative
external treatment only.
This drawing must be read in conjunction with 25 series drawings.
High Strength External Insulated Cavity Wall
102.5mm facing brickwork
100mm cavity filled with blown mineral fibre insulation
100mm high strength aerated concrete block (7.3N/mm²)
12.5mm gypsum board on adhesive dabs
Standard External Insulated Rendered Cavity Wall
100mm lightweight aggregate concrete block  (3.5N/mm²)
100mm cavity filled with blown mineral fibre insulation
100mm aerated concrete block (2.9N/mm²)
12.5mm gypsum board on adhesive dabs
22mm Monocouche 2-coat through coloured render
(scratch finish) to outer leaf.
Drawn By First Issue Date Scale(s)
Job No Drg Status Revision
Drawing No.
Drawing Title
Project
D
o
no
t s
ca
le
 -
if
in
 d
ou
bt
, a
sk
 1 : 50
A
The Artisan Collection
The Jeweller
DL 30 Aug 2019
Construction
21001/10/AT/01
Bellway Group Technical
Woolsington House, Woolsington
Newcastle upon Tyne     NE13 8BF
Tel: 0191 217 0717
2019 Issue
Working Drawings
CONSTRUCTION
1737 ft² | 4b Det | All Traditional Variants
Ground Floor Setting Out Plan
JE-4B-2S-AT
 1 : 50
1 Ground Floor
Revision Schedule
Rev Date Description
A 02 Mar 2020 See Amendment Schedule
RENDERED PLOTS
352, 365, 370, 383, 399, 400,
402, 451, 461
NOTE:
Blockwork wall to be provided
behind rendered
REFER TO BELLWAY
STANDARD RENDER DETAIL
A/SD/S20/B/02/A
ABA REVISIONS
A 27.04.21 Bellway standard detail reference added.
B 24.06.21 Legend updated